
   

 

 

 

 
  

 

 
  

 

 

  

 

   

 

 

 

 
  

 

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

   

  

 

  

 

  

 

 

    

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

      

 

 

    

 

     

Purdue University Calumet First Destination Report for 2015-16 Graduates 

Outcomes by Level and College 

Pool 

Unresolved 

Career Outcomes Averages 

Data Set 

Total 

Degrees 

Awarded 

# 

Surveyed 
# Responses 

Response 

Rate 

Employed 

FT/PT 

Continuing 

Education 

US 

Military 

Service 

Program of 

Service 
Outcome Rate 

All Graduates 1919 1907 987 52% 920 758 60 1 4 83% 

Bachelor's Graduates 1562 1550 797 51% 753 627 46 1 4 85% 

Master's Graduates 357 357 181 51% 176 126 13 77% 

College of Business 235 226 183 81% 43 125 14 76% 

College of Education 31 31 11 35% 20 7 64% 

College of Engineering, Math & Science 165 163 73 45% 90 44 13 1 78% 

College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences 293 293 138 47% 155 84 16 1 3 73% 

College of Nursing 707 707 327 46% 380 308 4 95% 

College of Technology 131 131 74 56% 57 58 78% 

Graduate Studies 357 357 181 51% 176 126 13 77% 

Outcomes by Degree Program 

Pool 

Unresolved 

Career Outcomes Averages 

Data Set 

Total 

Degrees 

Awarded 

# 

Surveyed 
# Responses 

Response 

Rate 

Employed 

FT/PT 

Continuing 

Education 

US 

Military 

Service 

Program of 

Service 
Outcome Rate 

College of Business 235 226 183 81% 43 125 14 76% 

Bachelor of Arts-Business 

Business 

Bachelor of Science 

Computer Information Syst-Mgmt 

Hospitality & Tourism Mgmt 

Management 

Bachelor of Science -Business 

Business Analytics 

Business Economics 

Finance 

Human Resource Management 

Management Information Systems 

Marketing 

Bachelor of Science-Accounting 

Accounting 

22 

22 

146 

10 

46 

90 

15 

2 

1 

8 

1 

1 

2 

52 

52 

22 

22 

146 

10 

46 

90 

15 

2 

1 

8 

1 

1 

2 

52 

52 

16 

16 

112 

10 

34 

68 

14 

2 

1 

7 

1 

1 

2 

41 

41 

73% 

73% 

77% 

100% 

74% 

76% 

93% 

100% 

100% 

88% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

79% 

79% 

6 
6 

34 
0 

12 

22 

1 
0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

11 
11 

13 

13 

82 

7 

28 

47 

9 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

26 

26 

8 

1 

4 

3 

6 

6 

81% 

81% 

80% 

80% 

94% 

74% 

64% 

50% 

0% 

71% 

100% 

100% 

50% 

78% 

78% 

College of Education 31 31 11 35% 20 7 64% 

Bachelor of Arts 

Elementary Education 

31 

31 

31 

31 

11 

11 

35% 

35% 

20 
20 

7 

7 

64% 

64% 

College of Engineering, Math & Science 165 163 73 45% 90 44 13 1 78% 

Bachelor of Science 

Biology 

Biotechnology 

Computer Science 

Mathematics 

Medical Technology 

Physical Science 

Physics 

Bachelor of Science-Elect Engineering 

Electrical Engineering 

Bachelor of Science-Mech Engineering 

Mechanical Engineering 

BS in Chemistry 

Chemistry (ACS) 

BS in Civil Engineering 

Civil Engineering 

BS in Computer Engineering 

Computer Engineering 

73 

42 

1 

10 

14 

1 

2 

3 

24 

24 

40 

40 

6 

6 

12 

12 

10 

10 

73 

42 

1 

10 

14 

1 

2 

3 

24 

24 

40 

40 

6 

6 

12 

12 

10 

10 

31 

17 

8 

2 

1 

1 

2 

16 

16 

13 

13 

1 

1 

6 

6 

6 

6 

42% 

40% 

0% 

80% 

14% 

100% 

50% 

67% 

67% 

67% 

33% 

33% 

17% 

17% 

50% 

50% 

60% 

60% 

42 
25 

1 

2 

12 

0 

1 

1 

8 
8 

27 
27 

5 
5 

6 
6 

4 
4 

18 

10 

7 

1 

11 

11 

8 

8 

5 

5 

3 

3 

9 

5 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

87% 

88% 

N/A 

88% 

50% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

88% 

88% 

62% 

62% 

0% 

0% 

100% 

100% 

50% 

50% 

College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences 293 293 138 47% 155 84 16 1 3 73% 

Bachelor of Arts 

Communication 

English 

Foreign Language 

History 

Human Devel & Fam Studies 

Multidisciplinary Studies 

Philosophy 

Political Science 

Psychology 

Sociology 

293 

56 

29 

15 

21 

50 

2 

5 

29 

39 

47 

293 

56 

29 

15 

21 

50 

2 

5 

29 

39 

47 

138 

34 

17 

7 

9 

26 

1 

4 

7 

19 

14 

47% 

61% 

59% 

47% 

43% 

52% 

50% 

80% 

24% 

49% 

30% 

155 
22 

12 

8 

12 

24 

1 

1 

22 

20 

33 

84 

20 

11 

5 

7 

19 

1 

2 

6 

7 

6 

16 

4 

1 

1 

3 

4 

3 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

73% 

71% 

76% 

71% 

89% 

85% 

100% 

50% 

86% 

58% 

64% 
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Outcomes by Degree Program 

Pool 

Unresolved 

Career Outcomes Averages 

Data Set 

Total 

Degrees 

Awarded 

# 

Surveyed 
# Responses 

Response 

Rate 

Employed 

FT/PT 

Continuing 

Education 

US 

Military 

Service 

Program of 

Service 
Outcome Rate 

College of Nursing 707 707 327 46% 380 308 4 95% 

Bachelor of Science 1 1 0% 1 N/A 

Nursing 1 1 0% 1 N/A 

Bachelor of Science-Nursing 706 706 327 46% 379 308 4 95% 

Nursing 706 706 327 46% 379 308 4 95% 

College of Technology 131 131 74 56% 57 58 78% 

Bachelor of Science 131 131 74 56% 57 58 78% 

Computer & Information Tech 2 2 2 100% 0 2 100% 

Computer Graphics Tech 19 19 11 58% 8 9 82% 

Computer Info Technology 7 7 5 71% 2 5 100% 

Construct Mgmt & Engr Tech 8 8 4 50% 4 4 100% 

Electrical Engr Technology 23 23 15 65% 8 13 87% 

Industrial Engr Technology 1 1 0% 1 N/A 

Mechanical Engr Technology 43 43 21 49% 22 15 71% 

Mechatronics Engineer Tech 14 14 5 36% 9 1 20% 

Org Leadership & Supervision 14 14 11 79% 3 9 82% 

Graduate Studies 357 357 181 51% 176 126 13 77% 

Master of Accountancy 17 17 9 53% 8 6 67% 

Accountancy-Management 17 17 9 53% 8 6 67% 

Master of Arts 25 25 13 52% 12 9 69% 

Communication 14 14 8 57% 6 4 50% 

English 7 7 3 43% 4 3 100% 

History 4 4 2 50% 2 2 100% 

Master of Business Administration 72 72 32 44% 40 24 1 78% 

MBA-Management 72 72 32 44% 40 24 1 78% 

Master of Science 167 167 83 50% 84 61 3 77% 

Biological Sciences 14 14 6 43% 8 3 50% 

Child Dev & Family Studies 16 16 11 69% 5 6 3 82% 

Computer Science 15 15 4 27% 11 4 100% 

Interdisciplinary Engineer 3 3 1 33% 2 0% 

Mathematics 4 4 2 50% 2 2 100% 

MS-Technology 85 85 41 48% 44 28 68% 

Nursing 30 30 18 60% 12 18 100% 

Master of Science(Engineering) 24 24 13 54% 11 7 1 62% 

Interdisciplinary Engineer 24 24 13 54% 11 7 1 62% 

Master Science in Ed 27 27 19 70% 8 14 3 89% 

Education 27 27 19 70% 8 14 3 89% 

MS in Elec & Computer Engineering 21 21 9 43% 12 4 3 78% 

Electrical & Computer Engr 21 21 9 43% 12 4 3 78% 

MS in Mechanical Engineering 2 2 1 50% 1 1 100% 

Mechanical Engineering 2 2 1 50% 1 1 100% 

MS in Mod Sim Visualization 2 2 2 100% 0 1 1 100% 

Modling, Simlt & Vis-TECH 2 2 2 100% 0 1 1 100% 

Note: Twelve students earned two Bachelor's Degrees. Their degrees and responses are unduplicated in the All Graduates, Bachelor's Graduates and College Level Graduates but are represented in each Major in the Outcomes 

by Degree Program 
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